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. CHAPTER 237.
[H F. No. 615.]

AN ACT TO . AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF AN-
OKA. COUNTY TO PAY JOHN P. LIBBY, EX-COUNTY TREASURER,
CERTAIN COMMISSIONS FOR MONIES RECEIVED AND DISBURSED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the county commissioners of Anoka county,
State of Minnesota, are hereby authorized to pay to John P. Libby,
ex-county treasurer of said county, the sura of seven hundred dollars
($700), and the county auditor is authorized to issue a warrant
for the same; it being for a commission of two (2) percent, on
thirty-five thousand dollars (835,000) of Mississippi River bridge-
funds, received and disbursed by him while county treasurer of said
county, and in the years of one thousand eight hundred and eighty
four (1884) and one thousand eight hundred aud eighty-five (1885).

SEC. 2. * This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its.
passage.

Approved February 18, 1&87.

CHAPTER 238.
[H. F. No. 203.1

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HENNB-
PIN COUNTY TO ALLOW CERTAIN SUMS TO A. L. LENNON FOR
ELECTION CONTEST EXPENSES, ETCETERA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the board of county commissioners of Hennepin
county, Minnesota, be and hereby is authorized to appropriate and
allow to A. L. Lennon, out of the county funds, the sum of two hun-
dred (200) dollars, or so much thereof as it may think proper, as and
for his expenses, outlay and loss in prosecuting a contest for the
office of county commissioner of said county.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 3d, 1887.


